Kenneth R. Bowen

Kenneth R. Bowen, 44, of Royce City, Texas died Wednesday, Sept. 8, 1999.

He was born in Walton County Dec. 12, 1954, son of Ethel Holcomb Bowen and Milas Ray Bowen of Loganville.

He was preceded in death by a son, the late Kenneth R. Bowen Jr.

Funeral services were held Monday, Sept. 13, at the Chapel of Meadows Funeral Home with the Rev. Lou Comans and the Rev. Michael Bowen officiating. Interment was held at Corinth Christian Church Cemetery.

He is survived by his daughter, Tonya Bowen of Chattanooga, Tenn.; parents, Milas and Ethel Bowen of Loganville; sister, Charlotte Hall of Monroe; brothers, Samuel Bowen of Loganville, Michael Bowen of Covington and Jeffery Bowen of Monroe; grandmother, Ludie Bowen of Loganville; and three grandchildren.

Meadows Funeral Home Inc. was in charge of the arrangements.

The Walton Tribune Sept. 19, 1999